DOC # 0674796
05/12/2006 03:38 PM Deputy: GB
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
WESTERN TITLE COMPANY INC

APN: 1419-26-110-015

Recording Requested By:

Name:

L. Hugh Hutchins

Street

350 James Canyon Loop

Address:

City/St/ Genoa, NV 89411

Zip:

R P.T.T. ~ \$0.00

Douglas County - NV

PG- 5139 RPTT:

42.00

Werner Christen - Recorder

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE)

BK-0506

COVER SHEET

WARRANTY DEED

This Document is being re-recorded to add a Legal Description

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111 312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

DOC # 0674097 05/03/2006 03:49 PM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY INC

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
Te: 1 Of 2 Fee: 4

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee BK-0506 PG-1795 RPTT: 40.00 # 7

APN: 1419-26-110-015

Recording Requested By:

Name:

L Hugh Hutchins

Street

350 James Canyon Loop

Address:

City/St/

Genoa, NV 89411

Zip:

R.P.T.T.

\$0

92307-99

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE)

COVER SHEET

TYPE OF DOCUMENT

WARRANTY DEED

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111 312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

0674796 Page: 2 Of 4

BK- 0506 PG- 5140 05/12/2006

Warranty Deed

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 20th day of April , 20 06 BY AND BETWEEN, L. HUGH HUTCHINS (who acquired title as Hugh Hutchins) AND SANDRA L. HUTCHINS (who	
acquired title as Sandra L. Hutchings), Trustees o	f The Hutchins Family Trust dated, June 12, 1996
housingflow Iron	un ac Crantaria)
hereinafter known as Grantor(s) AND,L. HUGH HUTCHINS, sole Trustee of The Hutchins Family Trust dated June 12, 1996	
hereinafter known as Grantee(s)	
WITNESSETH	
That said Grantor(s), for and Zero	in consideration of the sum of
0.0	DOLLARS, (\$
and Other Good and Valuable Consideration by the Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby confessed and acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell, remise, release, alien and confirm unto the Grantees(s), and to the heirs and assigns of the Grantee(s) FOREVER, all that certain piece or parcel of land situate and being in the City of Genoa County of Douglas and State of	
Nevada and described as follows, to (Set forth legal description of real property and commonly known address if	
See attached EXHIBIT "ONE"	
ASSESSOR PARCEL NO. (APN#) 1419-26-110-015	
heirs and assigns of the Grantee(s), FOREVER, And the Grantor(s)., for the heirs, executors administrators, of the Grantor(s) does covenant, grant, bargain and assigns, that at the time of the delivery of these presents the Grantor(s) is well seized of the above granted premises in fee simple; that they are free from all encumbrances whatever and that the Grantor(s) will, and the heirs, executors and administrators of the Grantor(s) shall Warrant and Defend the same against all lawful claims whatsoever, In Witness Whereat, I/We have hereunto set my hand/or hands this Grantor(s) Signature) L. HUGH HUTCHINS (Pint or type name on above line) SANDRA L. HUTCHINS (Print or type name on above line)	
STATE OF Nevador) SS.	RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO
COUNTY OF Washoes	NAME L. HUGH HUTCHINS ADDRESS 350 James Canyon Loop CITY/ST/ZIP Genoa, NV 89411
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of day of 2006	IF APPLICABLE MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO
By L. Hugh Hlutchins	NAME L. HUGH HUTCHINS ADDRESS 350 James Canyon Loop CITY/S1/ZIP Genoa, NV 89411
Muhele Colonica Signature or Notarial	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Title and Rank	BK- 0506
My commission expires 10.15.08	
(Seal, if any) MICHELE COLONICA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No. 04-92815-2- Expires October 15, 2008	BK- 0506 PG- 1796 0674097 Page: 2 Of 2 05/03/2006

Legal Description

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

A Parcel of land located within a portion of Section 26, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Lot 38, as shown on the Final Subdivision Map PD00-16 for MOUNTAIN MEADOW ESTATES, PHASE 1, recorded March 6, 2002, in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 536360, a point on the Northerly line of James Canyon Loop, the POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence North 20°09'02" East, 250.02 feet; thence North 31°48'09" East, 11.15 feet; thence North 24°25'23" East, 25.26 feet; thence South 71°02'41" East, 115.87 feet; thence South 15°58'11" West, 253.20 feet to a point on said Northerly line of James Canyon Loop; thence along said Northerly line, along the arc of a curve, nontangent to the preceding course, concave to the South, having a radius of 330.00 feet, central angle of 25°02'09", arc length of 144.20 feet, and chord bearing and distance of North 84°26'05" West, 143.05 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The Basis of bearing of this description is North 89°22"26" East, the North line of the Northwest one-quarter of Section 26, T. 14 N., R. 19 E., M. D M. as shown on Record of Survey to Support a Boundary Line Adjustment for Ronald L. Simek recorded June 11, 1998 in said office of Recorder as Document No. 441786.

NOTE (NRS 111.312): The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Original GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 10, 2003, in Book 1203, Page 04415, as Document No. 599159, of Official Records.

BK- 0506 PG- 5142 05/12/2006